Repeal of The Boil Water Notice to

THE RESIDENTS OF

1/20/2023 (Date)

The <u>Town of Pageland</u> advises the residents of the <u>Town of Pageland</u>, located in <u>Chesterfield</u> County, that they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

Following an intense flushing of the distribution system, bacteriological samples where collected and analyzed by the <u>Town of Pageland</u>. The results of this sampling indicate that the system is now safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes.

If you should have any questions concerning this repeal of the Boil Notice, you may call the _Town of Pageland _ at _843-672-7292 _____.

Shane Sligh, Town of Pageland
Owner/System Representative Name

cc: SC DHEC (Local Office)